



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16242/2022 & CM APPL. 50833/2022**

MANGLORE REFINERY AND PETROCHEMICALS

LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Gupta and Mr. Rajat
Asija, Advocates (M- 9811267045)

versus

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL

SOUTH GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND

ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

09.05.2023

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 18th September, 2023 along with other MSME matters.
3. This shall be treated as a part-heard matter.
4. Interim order to continue.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 9, 2023

dj/kt