



\$~27 to 30 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16233/2022

THE NEW HARYANA OFFICERS COOPERATIVE GROUP
HOUSING SOCIETY

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL
& ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, ASC for
GNCTD with Mr. Naved Ahmed, Mr.
Vivek Kumar Singh and Mr.
Deokinanand Sharma, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 16242/2022 & CM APPL. 50833/2022

MANGLORE REFINERY AND PETROCHEMICALS LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL
SOUTH GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 16702/2022

M/S ASN ENGINEERS AND ERECTORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Pratheek Reddy and Ms.
Greeshma Beebireddy, Advs.

versus



UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with Ms.
Usha Jamnal, Advs for UoI.

+ W.P.(C) 16720/2022

JENENDRA MEDICOS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parmod Kumar Bhardwaj,
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal R. Digpaul, Adv for Mr.
Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for UoI.
Mr. Amit Dayal, Adv for R-5.
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, ASC for
GNCTD with Mr. Naved Ahmed, Mr.
Vivek Kumar Singh and Mr.
Deokinanand Sharma, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 3207/2023 & CM APPL. 12480/2023

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL
/ DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (WEST), GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF
DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

15.02.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 15.05.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 15, 2024

SZ