



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16242/2022 & CM APPL. 50833/2022**

**MANGLORE REFINERY AND PETROCHEMICALS LTD**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Gupta and Mr. Rajat  
Asija, Advocates.

versus

**MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL  
SOUTH GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, CGSC with Mr.  
Ayush Bhatt, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**30.05.2024**

%

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Sachdeva and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Kameswar Rao, the present matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 25.09.2024.
3. Interim Orders to continue.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**MAY 30, 2024**

*S. Zakir*