



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16242/2022 & CM APPL. 50833/2022**

MANGLORE REFINERY AND PETROCHEMICALS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Neeraj Gupta & Mr. Rajat Asija,**
Advocates.

versus

**MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL
SOUTH GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER
25.09.2024**

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 29th January, 2025.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024

gs