



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16242/2022, CM APPL. 50833/2022**
MANGLORE REFINERY AND PETROCHEMICALS LTD
.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL
SOUTH GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR
.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **28.07.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondents nor there is any appearance on behalf of the respondents. Accordingly, right of the respondents to file counter affidavit is hereby closed.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.07.2025.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

JULY 28, 2025/sk