



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16242/2022 and CM APPL.50833/2022
MANGLORE REFINERY AND PETROCHEMICALS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Gupta and Ms. Akriti
Anand, Advs. (through v/c)

versus

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL
SOUTH GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

1. The Court has not assembled today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.
2. Re-notify on 09.12.2025.

By order

Court Master

JULY 31, 2025/cl