



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16242/2022 and CM APPL. 50833/2022**

MANGLORE REFINERY AND PETROCHEMICALS LTD

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr Neeraj Gupta and Mr.Rajat Asija,
Advocates.

versus

**MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL
SOUTH GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR**
.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. There is no representation on behalf of the respondent when the matter is called out today.
2. In the interest of justice, hearing stands deferred till 28.10.2026.
3. Interim order to continue.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Nc